Technical Data
Data Sheet N0213, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
5KP SERIES
5KP SERIES GLASS PASSIVATED
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Notes: 1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA = 25°C per Fig. 2.

IT(MA)
MAXMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM IR(uA)
5KP5.0A 5 6.4 7 50 9.2 544 2000
5KP6.0A 6 6.67 7.37 50 10.3 486 5000
5KP6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 50 11.2 447 2000
5KP7.0A 7 7.78 8.6 50 12 417 1000
5KP7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 5 12.9 388 250
5KP8.0A 8 8.89 9.83 5 13.6 368 150
5KP8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 5 14.4 348 50
5KP9.0A 9 10 11.1 5 15.4 325 20
5KP10A 10 11.1 12.3 5 17 295 10
5KP11A 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 275 10
5KP12A 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 252 10
5KP13A 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 233 10
5KP14A 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 216 10
5KP15A 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 205 10
5KP16A 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 193 10
5KP17A 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 181 10
5KP18A 18 20 22.1 5 29.2 172 10
5KP20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 154 10
5KP22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 141 10
5KP24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 129 10
5KP26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 119 10
5KP28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 110 10
5KP30A 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 103 10
5KP33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 93.9 10
5KP36A 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 86.1 10
5KP40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 77.6 10
5KP43A 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 72.1 10
5KP45A 45 50 55.3 5 72.7 68.8 10
5KP48A 48 53.3 58.9 5 77.4 64.7 10
5KP51A 51 56.7 62.7 5 82.4 60.7 10
5KP54A 54 60 66.3 5 87.1 57.5 10
5KP58A 58 64.4 71.2 5 93.6 53.5 10
5KP60A 60 66.7 73.7 5 96.8 51.7 10
5KP64A 64 71.1 78.6 5 103 48.6 10
5KP70A 70 77.8 86 5 113 44.3 10
5KP75A 75 83.3 92.1 5 121 41.4 10
5KP78A 78 86.7 95.8 5 126 39.7 10
5KP85A 85 94.4 104 5 137 36.5 10
5KP90A 90 100 111 5 146 34.3 10
5KP100A 100 111 123 5 162 30.9 10
5KP110A 110 122 135 5 177 28.3 10
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0213, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 

IT(MA)
MAXMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM IR(uA)
5KP5.0CA 5 6.4 7 50 9.2 544 4000
5KP6.0CA 6 6.67 7.37 50 10.3 486 10000
5KP6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 50 11.2 447 4000
5KP7.0CA 7 7.78 8.6 50 12 417 2000
5KP7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 5 12.9 388 500
5KP8.0CA 8 8.89 9.83 5 13.6 368 300
5KP8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 5 14.4 348 100
5KP9.0CA 9 10 11.1 5 15.4 325 40
5KP10CA 10 11.1 12.3 5 17 295 10
5KP11CA 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 275 10
5KP12CA 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 252 10
5KP13CA 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 233 10
5KP14CA 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 216 10
5KP15CA 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 205 10
5KP16CA 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 193 10
5KP17CA 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 181 10
5KP18CA 18 20 22.1 5 29.2 172 10
5KP20CA 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 154 10
5KP22CA 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 141 10
5KP24CA 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 129 10
5KP26CA 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 119 10
5KP28CA 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 110 10
5KP30CA 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 103 10
5KP33CA 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 93.9 10
5KP36CA 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 86.1 10
5KP40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 77.6 10
5KP43CA 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 72.1 10
5KP45CA 45 50 55.3 5 72.7 68.8 10
5KP48CA 48 53.3 58.9 5 77.4 64.7 10
5KP51CA 51 56.7 62.7 5 82.4 60.7 10
5KP54CA 54 60 66.3 5 87.1 57.5 10
5KP58CA 58 64.4 71.2 5 93.6 53.5 10
5KP60CA 60 66.7 73.7 5 96.8 51.7 10
5KP64CA 64 71.1 78.6 5 103 48.6 10
5KP70CA 70 77.8 86 5 113 44.3 10
5KP75CA 75 83.3 92.1 5 121 41.4 10
5KP78CA 78 86.7 95.8 5 126 39.7 10
5KP85CA 85 94.4 104 5 137 36.5 10
5KP90CA 90 100 111 5 146 34.3 10
5KP100CA 100 111 123 5 162 30.9 10
5KP110CA 110 122 135 5 177 28.3 10
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0213, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 